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RENTON, NJ February 6, 2020

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION
OF PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY
FOR APPROVAL OF ITS CLEAN ENERGY
FUTURE-ENERGY CLOUD (“CEF-EC”) PROGRAM
ON A REGULATED BASIS

Docket No. EO18101115

VIA ELECTRONIC AND OVERNIGHT MAIL RECEI :/ ED

MAIL ROOM
Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary FER 07 2020
Board of Public Utilities B
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 TRENTON, NJ

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

Please include the undersigned Katherine E. Smith, Esq. as Counsel of Record in this matter for
Public Service Electric and Gas Company.

Katherine E. Smith
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P. O. Box 570
Newark, New Jersey 07102
Phone: (973) 430-6996
Fax: (973) 430-5983
email: katherine.smith@pseg.com

Respectfully submitted,
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Bry

Rachel Boylan

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08623-0350
(609)292-1458

Raclhel Boylan@bpu.nj.goy

BRU

Andrea Hart

Board of Pablic Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
andrea.hart@bpu.nj.gov

Bry

Bart Kilar

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
bart.kilar@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Paul Lupo

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-035¢

paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

BPU

Stacy Peterson

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-03350
(609} 292-4517
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

DAG
Geoffrey Gersten

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, Sth Flr,

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3510

geoffrey.gersten@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
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BPU

Aida Camacho-Welch

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
Post Office Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

BPU

Scott Hunter

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton Nj 08625-0350
(609)292-1956
B.Hunter@bptw.nj.gov

BPU

Christine Lin

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2956
christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov

BrU

Jacqueline O'Grady
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2947
Jjackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov

Bry

Bethany Roeque-Romaine Esq.
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-1496
bethany.romaine@bpu.nj.gov

DAG
Renee Greenberg Esq.

124 Halsey St.

2nd Flr.

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3441
Renee.Greenberg@dol.lps.state.nj.us
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Paul Flanagan

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-2836
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

BPY
Sherri  Jones

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

{609) 292-7471

sherri jones@bpu.nj.gov
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Stephan Luma

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
Stephan. Luma@bpu.nj.gov
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Suzanne Patnaude

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
Suzanne.Patnaude@bpu.nj.gov

BRPU

Scott Sumliner

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Treanton NJ 08625-0350
{609) 292-4519
scolt.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov

DAG

Jenique Jones

NI Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 67101

jenique. jones@dol.Ips.state.nj.us
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Jenique Jones

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.
Newark NJ 07101

jenique jones@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

DAG

Alex Moreau DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark N1 07101

{973) 648-3762

Alex Moreau@dol. Ips.state.nj.us

PSE&G

Michele Falcao

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T3

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-6119
michele.falcao@pseg.com

PSE&G

Bernard Smalls

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza-T5

Newark NJ 07102-4194
(973)430-5930
bernard.smalls@pseg com

Rate Counsel

Stefanic A. Brand

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Brian O. Lipman

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Public Service Electric and Gas Company

CEF-EC
EO18101115

DAG
Patricia A. Krogman DAG

NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3441

patricia krogman@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

DAG

Cardline Vachier DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, Sth Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NI ¢7101

(973) 648-3%9
caroline.vachier@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

PSE&G

Justin  Incardone Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-6163
justin.incardone{@pseg.com

PSE&G

Matthew M. Weissman Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-7052
matthew.weissman@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

James Glassen

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

{609) 984-1460
jglassen@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Shelly Massey

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
smassey@rpa.nj.gov
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Andrew Kuntz Esq.

NJ Department of Law & Public Safety
124 Halsey Street

Post Office Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

Andrew.kuntz@lps. state.nj.us

PSE&G

Joseph F. Accardo, Ir.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5G

P.O, Box 570

Newark NI 07102

(973) 430-5811
joseph.accardojri@pseg.com

PSE&G

Joseph A. Shea Esq.
PSEG Service Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-7047
joseph.shea@pseg.com

PSE&G

Caitlyn White

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T-5

P.0. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102
(973)-430-5659

caitlyn. white@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Kurt Lewandowski Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Fr,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
klewando@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Ami Morita

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
amorita@rpa.state.nj.us
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Rate Counsel
Henry M. Ogden Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.

P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
hogden@rpa.nj.gov

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
CEF-EC
EOI8101115

Rate Counsel

Sarah Steindel

Division of Rate Counse!

140 East Front Street, 4th Fir,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
ssteinde@rpa.state.nj.us
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Rate Counsel

Felicia Thomas-Friel
Division of Rate Counse!

140 East Front Street, 4th Fr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

{609) 984-1460
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov



